
PAGE TWO . . . # ,

CONDUCTED BY THE CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT UNDER 

DIRECTION OF ASSISTANT AG J. STANLEY POTTINGER. ALL PERSONNEL '

ON THE TASK FORCE-ARE AUTHORIZED TOTAL ACCESS TO OUR FILES* - ’

PERTAINING TO KING’S ASSASSINATION, OUR INTELLIGENCE IN VEST ^/- ^^7

GATION OF KING AND ANY FILES RELATING TO BASIS FOR THESE

INVESTIGATIONS. THIS WILL INCLUDE COVER PAGES OF COMMUNICATIONS

CONTAINING IDENTITIES OF SOME FBI SOURCES AND INFORMANTS WHO . '

WERE NOT AFFORDED SYMBOL NUMBERS AT THAT TIME AND INDIVIDUALS f

WHO EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED CONFIDENTIALITY. '

TO DATE THE TASK FORCE HAS REVIEWED FBIHQ AND WFO FILES s

CONCERNING THE ASSASSINATION OF KING CAPTIONED "MURKIN, 

BUREAU FILE 44-33861. J#sf FORCE MEMBERS HAVE TRAVELED TO 

MEMPHIS, MILWAUKEE, KANSAS CITY, OMAHA, SAN FRANCISCO AND ; '

LOS ANGELES AND REVIEWED MURKIN AND INTELLIGENCE INVESTIGATION • j

FILES OF THOSE OFFICES. FUTURE TRAVEL BY THE TASK FORCE IS I

PLANNED FOR ATLANTA, BIRMINGHAM, CHARLOTTE, CHICAGO, NEW O^ANS, ' 5'

NEW YORK, SPRINGFIELD AND ST. LOUIS. '

. AFTER ABOVE TRAVEL IS COMPLETED AND KING RELATED SECURITY .

FILES AT FBIHQ ARE REVIEWED , THE TASK FORCE WILL HAVE SEEN THE •> 1

MAJORITY OF SERIALS IN OUR FILES RELATING TO THE KING INVESTI­

GATIONS. HOWEVER, SINCE IT IS THE GOAL OF THE TASK FORCE TO s

REVIEW KING RELATED FILES IN EVERY FIELD OFFICE, IT. WILL BE . n I
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NECESSARY 10 FORWARD XEROX COPIES OF FILES FROM THE REMAINING

OFFICES TO FBIHMoR REVIEW. " (

THEREFORE, ALL RECIPIENTS WITH EXCEPTION OF THOSE OFFICES 

NAMED ABdW,,. FURNISH FBI HQ ONE XEROX COPY OF EACH SERIAL C0^“’:- 

TAINErtN YOUR KING ASSASSINATION FILE CAPTIONED "MURKIN." IT

IS REQUESTED THIS MATERIAL BE PROCESSED AND MAILED TO REACH FBIHQ

PRIOR TO AUGUST 9, 1976. THIS MATERIAL SHOULD BE SENT BY

REGISTERED MAIL, ATTENTION DEPUTY ASSISTANT DIRECTOR INGRAM,

INTELLIGENCE DIVISION.

IF MURKIN FILES CONTAIN ANY PHOTOGRAPHS, EXHIBITS OR OTHER 

ITEMS WHICH CANNOT BE XEROXED A BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF EACH ITEM 

AND ITS LOCATION SHOULD BE SET FORTH IN YOUR COMMUNICATIONS 

TRANSMITTING THE DOCUMENTS TO FBIHQ.

SUBSEQUENT INSTRUCTIONS WILL BE ISSSUED CONCERNING SUBMISSION 

OF COPIES OF OUR INTELLIGENCE INVESTIGATION OF KING AND RELATED 

SECURITY FILES. OFFICES TO BE VISITED IN THE FUTURE BY TATSK 

FORCE PERSONNEL WILL ALSO BE FURNISHED APPROPRIATE INSTRUCTION^ " 

BY. SEPARATE COMMUNICATION.

END " ‘
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WEL 7-30^ C®

COPY OF THAT DOCUMENT HAS

-4U

FIELD

#1001 ,WA code:

6i2®

TELETYPE

IT WILL BE NECESSARY ONLY TO

DOCUMENT IN YOUR MURKIN FILE IF A

THEIR ENTIRETY AND FORWARDED TO FBIHQ

OFFICE

COMPLETE CHRONOLOGICAL ACCOUNTING OF EACHMAKE A

SERIAL.OFFICE

END ■)

44 J461 _

TO JlL SACS

FROM DIRECTOR 0 00-106670)

GATION, AS OUTLINED IN REFERENCED

MARTIN LUTHER^KING, JR.; BUDEO AUGUST ■ 9 , 1976

REBUTEL TO ALL SAC& JULY 28,4976. ;

searched

FURTHER DISCUSSIONS WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE TASK

FORCE HAS RESULTED IN THE FOLLOWING CHANGE^ftMJl'NG

REPRODUCTION OF FIELD OFFICE SERIALS IN T<®tIM INVEST I

XEROX THE FIRST PAGE GF ANY

BEEN SUBMITTED TO FBIHQ. THIS WILL INCLUDE BOTH DOCUMENTS

ORIGINATING IN YOUR OFFICE AND THOSE RECEIVED FROM OTHER FIELD

DI VISIONS,/'.ANY DOCUMENTS IN YOUi^ MURKIN FILE, COPIES OF 

WHICH HAVE NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO FBIHQ MUST BE REPRODUCED IN

IT IS NOTED THAT THIS FIRST PAGE SHOULD CONTAIN THE FIELD

SERIAL NUMBER IN ORDER THAT THE DEPARTMENT CAN

SERIALIZED FILED ^ 

JUL 3 01976 
FBI—BALTIMORE

INDEXI
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&R0071 WA CODE

6:20PM NITEL 7-30-76 CMB

TO ALL SACS

EROM DIRECTOR (1^0- 106670)

MARTIN LUTHER (ZING, JR.; BUDED AUGUST 9 , 1976.

REBUTEL TO ALL SACS JULY 28, 1976.

FURTHER DISCUSSIONS WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE TASK

FORCE HAS RESULTED IN THE FOLLOWING CHANGE REGARDING 

REPRODUCTION OF FIELD OFFICE SERIALS IN ThCMURK INJ^VEST I- 

GATION, AS OUTLINED IN REFERENCED TELETYPE.

IT WILL BE NECESSARY ONLY TO XEROX THE FIRST PAGE OF ANY

DOCUMENT IN YOUR MURKIN FILE IF A COPY OF THAT DOCUMENT HAS

BEEN SUBMITTED TO FBIHQ. THIS WILL INCLUDE BOTH DOCUMENTS

ORIGINATING IN YOUR OFFICE AND THOSE RECEIVED FROM OTHER FIELD 

DIVISIONS. ANY DOCUMENTS IN YOUR MURKIN FILE, COPIES OF 

WHICH HAVE NOT BEEN SUBMITTED TO FBIHQ must be REPRODUCED in 

THEIR ENTIRETY AND FORWARDED TO FBIHQ.

IT IS NOTED THAT THIS FIRST PAGE SHOULD CONTAIN THE FIELD

OFFICE SERIAL NUMBER IN ORDER THAT THE DEPARTMENT CAN

MAKE A COMPLETE CHRONOLOGICAL ACCOUNTING OF EACH FIELD

OFFICE SERIAL.

END
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6125PM NITEL 08-06-76 SRS

TO ALL SACS

FROM DIRECTOR

REQUESTED TO FURNISH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

WHO WORKED ON THIS MATTER

COST OF EACH ITEM SHOWN SEPARATELY

ALL REPORTS MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE BUREAU

REACH THE BUREAU BY THE FIFTH WORKDAY OF EACHSHOULD

MONTH

END

ACK FOR ONEFBI BA

THANKS CLR ^•'^‘'<r;

<^-^1^0^

IN CONNECTION WITH THIS MATTER MAY BE COMPILED, YOU ARE

UNUSUAL COSTS: ANY UNUSUAL OR OUT-OF-THE

ATTENTION BUDGET AND ACCOUNTING SECTION, FINANCE AND

MANPOWER: THE NAME, GRADE AND SALARY STEP, AND

HOURS SPENT, BOTH REGULAR AND OVERTIME, BY EACH EMPLOYEE

ORDINARY COSTS. THESE COSTS SHOULD BE ITEMISED AND THE

PERSONNEL DIVISION. THE FIRST REPORT FOR THE PERIOD

THROUGH AUGUST 31, 1976, AND FOR EACH MONTH THEREAFTER

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.; DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW; COST DATA 

REBUTEL JULY 29, 1976. IN ORliER THAT COSTS INCURRED
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SALARY STEpVt^

BY EACH' EMPLOYEE

O'OT-OF-ME

©NTH

THANKS CLR

WHO'WORKLG uN THIS MATTER

FROM UREOTOR

FEI BA ACK FOR ONE BL

TO ALL SACS

" MARTIN LUTHER^KING ,’JR.; uEPARTMENTAL'MvJO$ COST/W®^ 

REBUTEL JULY 29, 197'6. IN ORDER- THA? COST^ jSg®B 

. IN CONNECTION WITH THIS MATTER MAY. Bfc ’C0HP1LED M"^(^ 

’ ■ REQUESTED TO FURNISH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

1. riANPOWERi THE NAME, GRADE AND

HOURS SPENT, BOTH REGULAR AND OVERTIME

2. UNUSUAL COSTS: ANY UNUSUAL OR

ORDINARY COSTS. .THESE CUSTS SHOULD BE ITEMIZED AND THE

CGSi OF EACH HEli SHOWN SEPARATELY

all reports must.be submitted to the bureau

ATTENTION BUDGET ANJ ACCOUNTING SECTION, FINANCE ^ND

PER SO NULL HI VI SIGN. . THE FIRST REPORT FOR THE ^PERIOD

THROUGH AUGUST 31, 1976, AND FOR EACH MONTH THEREAFTER

SHOUL- REACH THE BUREAU BY THE FIFTH WORKDAY OF EACH
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)-36 (Rev. 2-14-74) 003
F B I

'ansmit the following in

Date: 8/12/76

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Precedence)

TO: DIRECTOR

ATTENTION: BUDGET AND ACCOUNTING SECTION

FROM: BALTIMORE (44-669)

PERSONNEL DIVISION

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.; DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW; COST DATA

RE BUREAU NITEL TO ALL SAC’S, AUGUST 6, 1976. 

NAMES OF EMPLOYEES WHO WORKED ON REFERENCED PROJECT

INuiXtD

GD:lsw

NITEL

CE AND

ARE SA GERALD DAVIS, GS-13, WORKED TWO HOURS; AND CLERK 

WANDA NASON, GS-3, WHO WORKED 13 REGULAR WORK DAY HOURS. 

NO UNUSUAL EXPENSES WERE INCURRED EXCEPT APPROXIMATELY $100 

FOR XEROXING. .

END
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11/8/77

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
__ . (ATTN: JOHN HARTINGH, ROOM 6982)

JROM: SAC, BALTIMORE (190-1-78)

SUBJECT: HAROLD WEISBERG
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION AND 
PRIVACY ACTS

RE: Bureau telephone call from JOHN HARTINGH to 
Baltimore, 11/18/77.

Enclosed for the Bureau are two copies each of serials 
in Baltimore file regarding photographs furnished by HAROLD 
WEISBERG and two copies of Dallas letter to.Baltimore in response 
to Baltimore inquiry set forth in Baltimore airtel, 5/3/68.

Review of Baltimore 44 file concerning MURKIN falls to 
reveal any other reference to WEISBERG.

2 - Bureau (Encl.-8)
(1- 44-669)
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FD-479 (Rev. 6-25-76)

FILES AND RECORDS 
DESTRUCTION ORDER

I have reviewed this file, and under the criteria set forth in Part II, Section 3, 
of Manual of Rules and Regulations, this file should be:

□ Destroyed

under the | | 6-month I I 10-year Rule
□ Auxiliary Office original FD-302s, Laboratory or Latent FP reports and/or 1-A 

Exhibit or Bulky Exhibit FD-192 green sheets have been forwarded to 00 as 
applicable.

Justification for Retention is as Follows:

■^Retained

FBI/OOJ
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